
COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771­1468

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-620

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:5/26/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2023 6/13/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Fifth Addendum to Seminole State College of
Florida Heathrow Center Lease with a maturity date of March 31, 2032. The annual rent increase is
$3,470.52 for a total of $55,683.84. District5 - Herr (Jean Jreij, Public Works Director on behalf of
Tricia Johnson, Deputy County Manager)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fifth Addendum to Sem Cty Board of Commissioners lease Heathrow.pdf, 2. Fourth Addendum to
the Lease.pdf, 3. Third Addendum to the Lease 2020.pdf, 4. Economic Development at SCC lease
second addendum 2012.pdf, 5. Economic Development at SCC lease addendum 2009.pdf, 6.
Economic Development SCC Heathrow Center original lease 2006.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of County Commissioners6/13/2023 1 Pass

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

